FORM PTO-1594 (Modifical) RECORD Docket No.: 04-14-2000 TRAI 03-03-2000 101320237 U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61 iginal documents or copy thereof. or conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MARIE BRIZARD ET ROGER, INC. Name: COGNAC GAUTIER S.A. M 2:3.00 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 28 Rue des Ponts ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Aigre, FRANCE State: ZIP: 16140 □ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ ☐ Yes 🏿 No Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 🛛 Yes 🗆 N designation is Execution Date: February 28, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,763,171 ☐ Yes XI No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard C. Miskin, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6110 13-3731 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118

D4/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000082 1763171

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard . Mis

Howard C. Miskin, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Date

February 29, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas MARIE BRIZARD ET ROGER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having offices and doing business at 60 East 42nd Street, New York, 10165, has adopted, and is using the mark "JEAN DANFLOU," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,763,171, dated April 6, 1993; and

Whereas, COGNAC GAUTIER S.A. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the France, and having offices and doing business at 28 Rue des Ponts, 16140 Aigre, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Marie Brizard et Roger, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Cognac Gautier S.A. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0180

right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

MARIE BRIZARD ET ROGER, INC.

Barry Kessler

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORM :SS.

COUNTY OF NEWYORP

On this $2c^{th}$ day of fricary, 2000, before me appeared Barry Kessler, the person who signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

RICHARD U. KOPPEL Notary Public, State of New Yells No. 30-2177925 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 30, 29

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0181